

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40322/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2025 in WA No. 103/2025 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR KOUSHIK

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 189521/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 18-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR
Ms. Mudita Arora, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment of two weeks.

It is stated therein that the matter may be taken up along with SLP(C)Diary No.19091 of 2025, as common issues are involved.

List along with SLP(Civil)Diary No.19091 of 2025, subject to curing of the defects.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER