

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40322/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2025 in WA No. 103/2025 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR KOUSHIK

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 189521/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH Diary No(s). 19091/2025

(IA No. 203628/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

IA No. 203629/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 32541/2025

(IA No. 178530/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 178533/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 12-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Harshed Sundar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 7th November, 2025.(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER