

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27967/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2025 in WA No. 103/2025 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR KOUSHIK

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 29773/2025

SLP(C) No. 27042/2025

Date : 19-01-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As far as SLP(Civil)No.27967 of 2025 is concerned, learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that the sole respondent in the present petition has expired. He seeks four weeks' time to bring his legal heirs on record.

As per office report, service of number of respondents in SLP(Civil) Nos.29773 and 27042 of 2025 is not complete.

Let fresh notices be issued to the unserved respondents on taking appropriate steps by the petitioners.

Adjourned to 13th April, 2026.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER