

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27967/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2025 in WA No. 103/2025 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR KOUSHIK

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29773/2025 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 27042/2025 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 11351/2026 (IV-C)

Date : 13-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As per office report dated 10.04.2026, service of notice is not complete upon respondent Nos.1-6, 9, 10, 12, 16, 17, 20, 26, 29, 32-35, 37, 39, 40 and 42 in SLP(C)No. 29773/2025 & on respondent Nos.6, 12, 13, 19, 23, 29, 31, 36-38, 40, 41 and 42 in SLP (C) No.27042/2025. Notice could not be issued in SLP(C)No.11351/2026 as learned counsel for the petitioners has not filed spare copies.

2. No one has appeared for served respondents.

3. Let learned counsel for the petitioner file spare copies in SLP(C)No.11351/2026 within one week.

4. After doing the needful, let fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondents in these petitions.

5. Adjourned to 28th July, 2026.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)